
Caldwell County
Varsity Football Roster

School: Caldwell County Class: 2A District: 1
Head Coach: David M Barnes Superintendent: Carrell Boyd
Work Phone: 270-365-8010 Principal: Christy Phelps

FAX: (270)365-9742 Athletic Director: David M. Barnes
Mascot Name: Tigers Enrollment:
School Colors: Blue & Gold

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Keith Rogers 
Assistant Coach: Bradley T Stallins 
Assistant Coach: Jeff Riley 
Assistant Coach: Waynee McGowan 
Assistant Coach: Steve E Kukahiko 
Assistant Coach: Aaron McClung 
Assistant Coach: Carson Chambliss 

Team Roster (by last name)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
8 8 Denzel Aldrich 5' 8" 135 QB DB Fresh.

48 48 Gerardo Alonzo 5' 8" 148 Z LB Soph.
73 73 Tyler Beavers 5' 11" 227 G DT Junior
69 69 Zach Beeman 5' 9" 270 T DT Fresh.
50 50 Justin Beller 5' 7" 166 C LB Junior
34 34 Chandler Blackburn 5' 9" 169 F LB Junior
21 21 Jaylen Boyd 5' 10" 160 F S Soph.
83 83 Cameron Brandon 6' 2" 151 Z DB Senior
35 35 Colin Brasher 5' 8" 205 F LB Junior
75 75 Wood Brown 5' 11" 155 C DE Fresh.
3 3 Jacob Burke 5' 7" 170 Y C Soph.

12 12 Landon Burns 5' 9" 209 Y S Junior
61 61 Ty Butts 6' 4" 250 G DT Senior
25 25 Dee Cain 6' 1" 188 Z S Fresh.
18 18 Tyler Coleman 5' 8" 156 Y DB Fresh.
55 55 Sean Conger 5' 9" 230 G DE Soph.
6 6 Brodrick Cook 5' 5" 158 RB DB Junior
9 9 Joey Davis 6' 3" 175 Y DB Senior
4 4 Trevor Davis 5' 11" 192 F LB Fresh.

66 66 Kaleb Dyer 6' 3" 185 C DE Soph.
76 76 Jordan Felker 6' 1" 262 G DT Fresh.
51 51 Jaden Fitzpatrick 5' 10" 222 G DT Soph.
20 20 Alan Getz 5' 6" 155 F LB Junior
17 17 Chris Gilkey 5' 6" 141 Z DB Junior
67 67 Whitt Gilland 6' 0" 203 G DT Soph.

64 64 Chase Harper 5' 10" 198 G LB
DT Soph.

68 68 Dominic Hephner 6' 0" 272 G DT Junior

63 63 Blaine Hickman 5' 10" 256 C
G DT Junior

44 44 Brandon Jones 5' 8½" 132 X LB Fresh.
58 58 Kyler Kendall 6' 2" 260 C/T DT Junior
62 62 Noah Kennaday 6' 2" 249 G DT Junior
84 84 Bryce Lockhart 5' 9" 150 Y LB Fresh.

(continued next page)
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Caldwell County
Varsity Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
22 22 Caleb Marshall 5' 6" 130 H DB Junior
82 82 Wade Martin 5' 8" 135 X DB Soph.
77 77 Austin McGowan 5' 11" 250 G DT Junior
33 33 Bryce McKinney 5' 2" 131 H LB Fresh.
88 88 Landon Mitchell 6' 2" 182 X DE Fresh.
81 81 Taylor Mitchell 6' 3" 163 Y SS Junior
70 70 Landon Morgan 6' 1" 151 T DE Soph.
71 71 Jonathon Oliver 6' 0" 196 G DT Fresh.
15 15 Austin Palmer 5' 11" 165 X S Junior
24 24 Christian Puckett 5' 8" 145 Z LB Fresh.
72 72 Jacob Ray 6' 0" 196 G DT Junior
85 85 Dylan Riley 5' 11" 161 Y SS Soph.
52 52 Chas Scott 6' 2" 202 T DE Soph.
11 11 Brett Seymore 6' 1" 170 K Junior
41 41 Matt Sholar 5' 4" 113 X DB Soph.
2 2 Elijah Sindelar 6' 4" 190 QB Soph.

10 10 Martez Sivils 6' 0" 160 WR C Senior
43 43 Jordan Spicer 5' 10" 161 Z LB Fresh.
14 14 Evan Stewart 5' 9" 140 X DB Fresh.
30 30 Preston Thomas 6' 0" 194 Y LB Soph.
74 74 Joey Thurmond 5' 7" 205 G DT Fresh.
80 80 Charlie Traylor 5' 5" 110 X DB Junior
32 32 Drake Vanhooser 6' 1" 203 Y DE Soph.
39 39 Michael Watkins 5' 11" 176 X DB Junior
54 54 Cole Webster 5' 10½" 257 G DE Senior
79 79 Josh Whitworth 5' 10" 241 T DT Fresh.
7 7 Jaquavion Wimbleduff 6' 1" 150 Z S Senior

53 53 Justin Witherspoon 5' 11" 314 T DT Soph.
23 23 Jordan Young 6' 1" 176 X S Junior
28 28 Josh Young 5' 8" 131 QB DB Fresh.
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School: Caldwell County Class: 2A District: 1
Head Coach: David M Barnes Superintendent: Carrell Boyd
Work Phone: 270-365-8010 Principal: Christy Phelps

FAX: (270)365-9742 Athletic Director: David M. Barnes
Mascot Name: Tigers Enrollment:
School Colors: Blue & Gold

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Keith Rogers 
Assistant Coach: Bradley T Stallins 
Assistant Coach: Jeff Riley 
Assistant Coach: Waynee McGowan 
Assistant Coach: Steve E Kukahiko 
Assistant Coach: Aaron McClung 
Assistant Coach: Carson Chambliss 

Team Roster (by jersey number)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
2 2 Elijah Sindelar 6' 4" 190 QB Soph.
3 3 Jacob Burke 5' 7" 170 Y C Soph.
4 4 Trevor Davis 5' 11" 192 F LB Fresh.
6 6 Brodrick Cook 5' 5" 158 RB DB Junior
7 7 Jaquavion Wimbleduff 6' 1" 150 Z S Senior
8 8 Denzel Aldrich 5' 8" 135 QB DB Fresh.
9 9 Joey Davis 6' 3" 175 Y DB Senior

10 10 Martez Sivils 6' 0" 160 WR C Senior
11 11 Brett Seymore 6' 1" 170 K Junior
12 12 Landon Burns 5' 9" 209 Y S Junior
14 14 Evan Stewart 5' 9" 140 X DB Fresh.
15 15 Austin Palmer 5' 11" 165 X S Junior
17 17 Chris Gilkey 5' 6" 141 Z DB Junior
18 18 Tyler Coleman 5' 8" 156 Y DB Fresh.
20 20 Alan Getz 5' 6" 155 F LB Junior
21 21 Jaylen Boyd 5' 10" 160 F S Soph.
22 22 Caleb Marshall 5' 6" 130 H DB Junior
23 23 Jordan Young 6' 1" 176 X S Junior
24 24 Christian Puckett 5' 8" 145 Z LB Fresh.
25 25 Dee Cain 6' 1" 188 Z S Fresh.
28 28 Josh Young 5' 8" 131 QB DB Fresh.
30 30 Preston Thomas 6' 0" 194 Y LB Soph.
32 32 Drake Vanhooser 6' 1" 203 Y DE Soph.
33 33 Bryce McKinney 5' 2" 131 H LB Fresh.
34 34 Chandler Blackburn 5' 9" 169 F LB Junior
35 35 Colin Brasher 5' 8" 205 F LB Junior
39 39 Michael Watkins 5' 11" 176 X DB Junior
41 41 Matt Sholar 5' 4" 113 X DB Soph.
43 43 Jordan Spicer 5' 10" 161 Z LB Fresh.
44 44 Brandon Jones 5' 8½" 132 X LB Fresh.
48 48 Gerardo Alonzo 5' 8" 148 Z LB Soph.
50 50 Justin Beller 5' 7" 166 C LB Junior
51 51 Jaden Fitzpatrick 5' 10" 222 G DT Soph.
52 52 Chas Scott 6' 2" 202 T DE Soph.
53 53 Justin Witherspoon 5' 11" 314 T DT Soph.
54 54 Cole Webster 5' 10½" 257 G DE Senior
55 55 Sean Conger 5' 9" 230 G DE Soph.
58 58 Kyler Kendall 6' 2" 260 C/T DT Junior
61 61 Ty Butts 6' 4" 250 G DT Senior
62 62 Noah Kennaday 6' 2" 249 G DT Junior

63 63 Blaine Hickman 5' 10" 256 C
G DT Junior

(continued next page)
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Caldwell County
Varsity Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class

64 64 Chase Harper 5' 10" 198 G LB
DT

Soph.

66 66 Kaleb Dyer 6' 3" 185 C DE Soph.
67 67 Whitt Gilland 6' 0" 203 G DT Soph.
68 68 Dominic Hephner 6' 0" 272 G DT Junior
69 69 Zach Beeman 5' 9" 270 T DT Fresh.
70 70 Landon Morgan 6' 1" 151 T DE Soph.
71 71 Jonathon Oliver 6' 0" 196 G DT Fresh.
72 72 Jacob Ray 6' 0" 196 G DT Junior
73 73 Tyler Beavers 5' 11" 227 G DT Junior
74 74 Joey Thurmond 5' 7" 205 G DT Fresh.
75 75 Wood Brown 5' 11" 155 C DE Fresh.
76 76 Jordan Felker 6' 1" 262 G DT Fresh.
77 77 Austin McGowan 5' 11" 250 G DT Junior
79 79 Josh Whitworth 5' 10" 241 T DT Fresh.
80 80 Charlie Traylor 5' 5" 110 X DB Junior
81 81 Taylor Mitchell 6' 3" 163 Y SS Junior
82 82 Wade Martin 5' 8" 135 X DB Soph.
83 83 Cameron Brandon 6' 2" 151 Z DB Senior
84 84 Bryce Lockhart 5' 9" 150 Y LB Fresh.
85 85 Dylan Riley 5' 11" 161 Y SS Soph.
88 88 Landon Mitchell 6' 2" 182 X DE Fresh.
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